Introduction

Welcome to Infinity Tree Services LLC. If you continue to use this website, you are agreeing to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions of use, which together with our privacy policy govern Infinity Tree Services LLC' relationship with you in relation to this website. If you disagree with any part of these terms and conditions, please do not use our website.

The terms 'Infinity Tree Services LLC' or 'us' or 'we' refer to the owner of the website. The terms 'you' or 'user' refer to the user of our website.

Third Party

The use of this website is subject to the following terms of use:

The content of the pages of this website is for your general information and use only. It is subject to change without notice.

Neither we nor any third parties provide any warranty or guarantee as to the accuracy, timeliness, performance, completeness or suitability of the information and materials found or offered on this website for any particular purpose. You acknowledge that such information and materials may contain inaccuracies or errors and we expressly exclude liability for any such inaccuracies or errors to the fullest extent permitted by law.

Using Infinity Tree Services LLC

We are not responsible for any financial losses or any other damages caused whatsoever. When using Infinity Tree Services LLC you agree to and understand that you will not:

- Break or violate any laws;
- Post anything that breaks our rules
- Infringe any third party right
- Use our services inappropriately
- Distribute viruses or harm anything of our interest

Each quote that we provide is for the service discussed. If there is any additional work required after initial work is complete then a new quote would be provided.

Payment must be made in full, according to the terms established in the quote, for any work that is carried out.

Content

You are completely responsible for the material and content you submit to our website. We are not to be held liable for any content posted nor are we to be held responsible.

All content including but not limited to pictures, videos and text are copyrighted by Infinity Tree Services LLC unless otherwise stated.

All three website URLs <u>www.arboristdesmoineswa.com</u>, <u>www.infinitytreellc.com</u> and <u>www.infinitytreeservices.com</u> belong to Infinity Tree Services LLC and are all pointed to the same data and site.

Personal Information

We may collect and store your personal information for reasons such as improving our site and making the user experience better. We may use them for advertisement purposes. We will never sell, rent or give your personal data to any third party company without your consent.

If we do, we will only collect personal identification information from users only if they themselves submit such information to us. Users can refuse to supply such information but it may stop them from using certain parts of the website.

This website contains material which is owned by or licensed to us. This material includes, but is not limited to, the design, layout, look, appearance and graphics. Reproduction is prohibited other than in accordance with the copyright notice, which forms part of these terms and conditions.

All trademarks reproduced in this website, which are not the property of, or licensed to the operator, are acknowledged in the website.

If you opt to sign up to our newsletter we may use your email address to send you information about our products or services. You do have the option to opt out of our mailing list and you can ask for personal data to stop being recorded at any time.

We reserve the right to disclose user information and personal information to law enforcements or authorities should we feel the need to.

Account

We have the right to terminate any user account should we feel it breaches our terms and conditions. You agree that the information shared may not be secured.

When browsing the website you may see products that we recommend. When you click onto these products you may be sent to a third party website.

General

Unauthorized use of this website may give rise to a claim for damages and/or be a criminal offence.

This website may also include links to other websites. These links are provided for your convenience to provide further information. They do not signify that we endorse the website(s). We have no responsibility for the content of the linked website(s).

Your use of this website and any dispute arising out of such use of the website is subject to the laws of each country.

If you have any further queries please send correspondence to: Infinity Tree Services LLC, Samuel Beresford, Tech and Security Services Officer, samwwjd@gmail.com, 360-451-0490